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MUHAMMAD ZIYAAD GATTOO

CONGRATULATIONS 
to the new Practice Head of CDH’s industry-leading  
Real Estate team: Partner, Muhammad Ziyaad Gattoo

CDH’S REAL ESTATE PRACTICE IS THE ONLY FIRM IN SOUTH AFRICA RANKED 
IN BAND ONE BY CHAMBERS GLOBAL – a world-renowned legal directory 
which ranks the top lawyers and law firms in over 200 jurisdictions across the 
world. The guide’s annual rankings are based on the in-depth research of by a 
dedicated and experienced team of researchers. On par with Chambers Global, 
the Legal 500 analyses the capabilities of law firms across the world, with a 
comprehensive research programme revised and updated every year to bring 
the most up-to-date vision of the global legal market. The Legal 500 echoes 
Chambers Global’s endorsement of CDH’s Real Estate practice, placing the 
team at the top of the ranking table in Tier One – the only practice to achieve 
this standing in South Africa. 

These outstanding achievements speak to the powerful and longstanding partnerships 
our Real Estate experts have forged with many of South Africa’s industry leaders, carrying 
ambitious projects from inception to fruition, achieving company, country and market 
firsts. These outstanding achievements also speak to the expertise, vast experience, 
relentless work ethic and innovation of our 26 Real Estate specialists. Today, we announce 
another important milestone for CDH’s prestigious Real Estate team: Partner, Muhammad 
Ziyaad Gattoo steps up to the helm of this successful team of experts as the new National 
Practice Head. Please join us in congratulating Muhammad. 

With a wealth of experience in all aspects of property law, Muhammad has a thriving 
property law practice, with a specialist focus on commercial property finance and 
commercial property transactions. Under his stewardship, we are confident CDH’s Real 
Estate practice will continue to grow from strength to strength, maintaining its unrivalled 
position as South Africa’s leading real estate practice.
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Thabile Fuhrmann
Chairperson
Director
Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1331
E	 thabile.fuhrmann@cdhlegal.com

Brent Williams
Chief Executive Officer
Director
Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1167
E	 brent.williams@cdhlegal.com

Gasant Orrie
Cape Managing Partner
Director
Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)21 405 6044
E	 gasant.orrie@cdhlegal.com

Allison Alexander
National Practice Head
Executive Consultant
Trusts & Estates
T	 +27 (0)21 481 6403
E	 allison.alexander@cdhlegal.com

Emil Brincker
National Practice Head
Director
Tax & Exchange Control
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1063
E	 emil.brincker@cdhlegal.com

Jacquie Cassette
National Practice Head
Director
Pro Bono & Human Rights
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1036
E	 jacquie.cassette@cdhlegal.com

Chris Charter
National Practice Head
Director
Competition
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1053
E	 chris.charter@cdhlegal.com

Tim Fletcher
National Practice Head
Director
Dispute Resolution
T +27 (0)11 562 1061
E	 tim.fletcher@cdhlegal.com

Muhammad Gattoo
National Practice Head
Director
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1174
E	 muhammad.gattoo@cdhlegal.com

Willem Jacobs
National Practice Head
Director
Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1555
E	 willem.jacobs@cdhlegal.com

Aadil Patel
National Practice Head
Director
Employment
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1107
E	 aadil.patel@cdhlegal.com

Christoff Pienaar
National Practice Head
Director
Technology, Media & Telecommunications
T	 +27 (0)21 481 6350
E	 christoff.pienaar@cdhlegal.com

Deon Wilken
National Practice Head
Director
Finance & Banking
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1096
E	 deon.wilken@cdhlegal.com

OUR TEAM
For more information about our practice areas and services, please contact:

BBBEE STATUS: LEVEL TWO CONTRIBUTOR

Our BBBEE verification is one of several components of our transformation strategy and we continue to seek ways of improving it in a meaningful manner.

PLEASE NOTE

This information is published for general information purposes and is not intended to constitute legal advice. Specialist legal advice should always be sought in 

relation to any particular situation. Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr will accept no responsibility for any actions taken or not taken on the basis of this publication. 

JOHANNESBURG

1 Protea Place, Sandton, Johannesburg, 2196. Private Bag X40, Benmore, 2010, South Africa. Dx 154 Randburg and Dx 42 Johannesburg.

T +27 (0)11 562 1000  F +27 (0)11 562 1111  E jhb@cdhlegal.com

CAPE TOWN

11 Buitengracht Street, Cape Town, 8001. PO Box 695, Cape Town, 8000, South Africa. Dx 5 Cape Town.

T +27 (0)21 481 6300  F +27 (0)21 481 6388  E ctn@cdhlegal.com

STELLENBOSCH 

14 Louw Street, Stellenbosch Central, Stellenbosch, 7600. 

T  +27 (0)21 481 6400   E  cdhstellenbosch@cdhlegal.com
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